

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12476/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2005 in Misc.Case No.
6146/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

MAHANADI COALFIELDS LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRODH KUMAR PRADHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with prayer for interim relief) (with IA 1 for directions)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NOS. 12478-12479 of 2005 (Mahanadi Coalfields Ltd. & Ors. vs.
Orissa Coal Merchant's Assocn. & Anr.)(With prayer for interim relief)
(With IAs 3-4 for directions)

Date: 15/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

Mr. R R Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Samyadip Chatterji, Adv.

Mr. Dibyojyoti Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. S P Mishra, Adv.

Mr. J Mahapatra, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Roy, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit be filed in two weeks and
rejoinder, if any, in four weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, the petitioners to take steps for
serving the unserved respondents.

(D.P. WALIA)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER