

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12476/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2005 in MC No. 6146/2005 in
WP No. 6300/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

MAHANADI COALFIELDS LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRODH KUMAR PRADHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,modification of Court's Order dated 8.6.2005 of this Hon'ble Court and

with prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12478-12479 of 2005

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim

relief)

Date: 07/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

Mr.R.R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr.Rajeev Roy, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick

UOI

Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.

Mr.Vijay Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the fact that the main prayer in the writ petition filed by the applicant herein is in

relation to the policy of the Mahanadi Coalfields Ltd. to sell coal through E-auction, we are of the

opinion that no order on I.A.No.2(Application for modification of Court's order dated 8.6.2005) is

required to be passed at this stage. However, only the interlocutory application may be listed, if

necessary, after disposal of the main matters.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lat

a Bhardwaj)

Court Master

Court Maste

r